

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

S.B.Civil Misc. Appeal No. 883 / 2016

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Usha & Ors.

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. UCS Singhvi

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

**Order**

**07/03/2017**

Four weeks' time is granted to file fresh PF & notices for unserved respondents.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR) J.

amit/92



सत्यमेव जयते