

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 883/2016

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Usha And Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. U.C.S. Singhvi

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVENDRA KACHHAWAHA**

**Order**

**24/11/2021**

As per officer report, PF & Notices of respondent Nos. 1 to 8 have not been filed.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file the requisites within a period of two weeks positively. Upon filing the same, notices be issued to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

List the matter after six weeks.

**(DEVENDRA KACHHAWAHA),J**

72-Arvind/-