

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 883/2016

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Usha And Ors.

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. UCS Singhvi

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR**

**Order**

**02/01/2024**

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter on 29.01.2024.

**(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J**

32-Ravi Khandelwal