

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 883/2016

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Usha And Ors.

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. UCS Singhvi

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS**

**Order**

**13/05/2024**

List this matter on 08.07.2024 along with SBCMA  
No.739/2016.

**(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J**

173-Bharti/-